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7:58 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$52,000 Listed Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	14/07/2022	 Raclette	 O Peslier	 56.5kg	 2:10.32

2400m
PARISLONGCHAMP Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (€)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 2400m
	 1	 541058
	 2	 118135
	 3	 153315
	 4	 173425
	 5	 12114
	 6	 112436
	 7	 118254

Or Gris (fr)
Fenelon (fr)
Sea The Sky (ger)
Northern Ruler (ger)
Galashiels (ire)
Virtual Rock (ire)
Melo Melo

	 33-�4�-3-5
	 8-�4�-1-1
	 6-�2�-0-2
	 8-�2�-2-1
	 5-�3�-1-0
	 8-�2�-1-1
	 7-�2�-1-0

	 $138,491	 7	fr-g	 58.5	 [	 4]	
	 $77,221	 5	fr-g	 57	 [	 7]	
	 $61,759	 4	ger-m	 57	 [	 2]	
	 $83,124	 5	ger-h	 57	 [	 5]	
	 $57,412	 4	ire-g	 57	 [	 1]	
	 $49,945	 4	ire-g	 57	 [	 6]	
	 $42,207	 4	uk-m	 55.5	 [	 3]	

C Soumillon
S Pasquier
B Murzabayev
M Guyon
M Barzalona
I Mendizabal
O Murphy

16.5%
10.0%
12.6%
17.5%
18.1%

9.6%
21.6%

E&g Leenders
N Clement
A Fabre
A Wohler
A Fabre
S Kobayashi
F Graffard

2.5%
14.2%
19.7%
22.7%
19.7%
11.6%
15.8%

	 98	 98	 -1
	 --	 --	 -96
	109	 109	+109
	107	 107	+19

	 --	 --	-100
	 --	 --	 -88
	 --	 --	-106

	 20-�1�-2-3
	 4-�2�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-2
	 8-�2�-2-1
	 3-�3�-0-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 5-�2�-1-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 3	 Sea The Sky (ger)
	 5	 Galashiels (ire)
	 7	 Melo Melo
	 4	 Northern Ruler (ger)

-------------------------------------- 2	 Fenelon (fr)	 100%
3	 Sea The Sky (ger)	 33%
6	 Virtual Rock (ire)	 33%
1	 Or Gris (fr)	 17%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Sea The Sky (ger) Can make a winning return. Galashiels (ire) Capable of having a say. Melo Melo Respected. Northern 
Ruler (ger) Returns from another layoff but should have a role to play.

1 	 Or Gris (fr) Total: 33-4-3-5 Turf: 33-4-3-5 Good: 12-1-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 4-0-0-1
Stakes:$138,491 (NG): 33-4-3-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 6-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 3-0-0-0

7bay-fr-g   Gris De Gris (IRE) -- Caprice Flore (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-3-3 Best Time:-- --2399m: 20-1-2-3
E&g Leenders Wins: 2400 2800(2) 3000 Places: 2400-3000 . Owner: Mlle Mc De Saint-Seine

23.10.22	LON	 3000h	 HCP	 10	 59	 G Mosse	 [	12]		 -	 -	10	 ($	 --)	12	 Iresine	 3:31.34	 .... 50.00	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
09.11.22	STC	 3000h	 HCP	 86	 59.5	 M Guyon	 [	 9]		 -	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	 9	 Normfliegerin	 3:47.10	 ...... 9.31	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
23.03.23	STC	 2400h	 HCP	 99	 58.5	 C Soumillon	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 8	 ($	 --)	 9	 The Good Man	 2:38.08	 ...... 6.31	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
 24 days	 LON		2399		  98	 58.5	 C Soumillon	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon - Or Gris (fr): 8-1-1-0	   Last Win: 30/09/22 (198 Days)

2 	 Fenelon (fr) Total: 8-4-1-1 Turf: 7-4-0-1 Good: 6-4-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 4-3-1-0
Stakes:$77,221 (NG): 5-3-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 1-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-fr-g   Fastnet Rock (AUS) -- Aigue Marine (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 4-2-0-1
N Clement Wins: 2000 2200 2400(2) Places: 1800-2400 . Owner: Famille Moussac/g Augustin-nor

05.08.22	CLA	 2400g	 HCP	 83	 57	 S Pasquier	 [	 2]	B	-	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	11	 Measure Of Time	 2:30.20	 ...... 0.06	 ................................... Clairefontaine
28.08.22	DEA	 2400g	 HCP	 72	 59	 S Pasquier	 [	 4]	B	-	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 5	 Botanik	 2:36.23	 ...... 5.75	 .......................................... Deauville
30.09.22	STC	 2800s	 HCP	 96	 57	 C Soumillon	 [	 5]	B	-	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	11	 Or Gris	 3:14.47	 ...... 1.06	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
198 days	 LON		2399			   57	 S Pasquier	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier - Fenelon (fr): 7-4-1-1	   Last Win: 05/08/22 (254 Days)

3 	 Sea The Sky (ger) Total: 6-2-0-2 Turf: 5-1-0-2 Good: 5-2-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-1-0-0
Stakes:$61,759 (NG): 6-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 3-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay f.-ger-m   Sea The Stars (IRE) -- Sanwa (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 2-0-0-2
A Fabre Wins: 1600 2800 Places: 1600-2800 . Owner: Gestut Ammerland

14.08.22	DEA	 2400g	 G3	 102	 56	 M Guyon	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 9	 Eternal Pearl	 2:42.83	 ...... 2.25	 .......................................... Deauville
08.09.22	LON	 2800g	 HCP	 0	 56.5	 M Guyon	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	10	 Divine Jewel	 3:01.50	 ...... 0.06	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
01.10.22	LON	 2800s	 HCP	 0	 56	 M Guyon	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	10	 Sea La Rosa	 3:13.76	 ...... 1.50	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
197 days	 LON		2399		  109	 57	 B Murzabayev	 [	 2]	 B Murzabayev - Sea The Sky (ger): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 08/09/22 (220 Days)

4 	 Northern Ruler (ger) Total: 8-2-2-1 Turf: 8-2-2-1 Good: 6-2-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-1-1-0
Stakes:$83,124 (NG): 8-2-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5chestnut-ger-h   Ruler Of The World (IRE) -- North Sun (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 8-2-2-1
A Wohler Wins: 2400(2) Places: 2400 . Owner: Gestut Schlenderhan

26.09.21	COL	 2400g	 HCP	 90	 57.5	 M Guyon	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	 8	 Alpinista	 2:29.96	 ...... 4.75	 ........................................... Cologne
02.07.22	HMB	 2400g	 G2	 71	 60	 E Pedroza	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 6	 Torquator Tasso	 2:40.43	 ...... 3.50	 ................................Hambourg Horn
14.08.22	HOP	 2400g	 HCP	 88	 60	 Rene Piechulek	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	 8	 Rebel’s Romance	 2:32.93	 ...... 4.12	 .................................... Hoppegarten
245 days	 LON		2399		  107	 57	 M Guyon	 [	 5]	 M Guyon - Northern Ruler (ger): 5-2-0-1	   Last Win: 20/06/21 (665 Days)

5 	 Galashiels (ire) Total: 5-3-1-0 Turf: 5-3-1-0 Good: 3-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$57,412 (NG): 5-3-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-ire-g   Australia (UK) -- Glenmayne (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 3-3-0-0
A Fabre Wins: 2400(3) Places: 2400-2600 . Owner: Godolphin SNC

21.06.22	STC	 2400s	 HCP	 51	 57.5	 M Barzalona	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 7	 Gaucher	 2:43.58	 ...... 0.75	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
31.07.22	CLA	 2400g	 HCP	 98	 57	 M Barzalona	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 6	 Assistent	 2:31.10	 ...... 0.50	 ................................... Clairefontaine
01.09.22	LON	 3000g	 HCP	 100	 57	 M Barzalona	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	 6	 Master Gatsby	 3:13.95	 ...... 2.31	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
227 days	 LON		2399			   57	 M Barzalona	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona - Galashiels (ire): 5-3-1-0	   Last Win: 31/07/22 (259 Days)



6 	 Virtual Rock (ire) Total: 8-2-1-1 Turf: 6-2-1-1 Good: 7-2-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 3-1-0-1
Stakes:$49,945 (NG): 8-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 1-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-ire-g   Fascinating Rock (IRE) -- Himiko (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 2-1-1-0
S Kobayashi Wins: 2200 2400 Places: 2200-3000 . Owner: T Kimura

15.08.22	DEA	 2800g	 HCP	 100	 57	 P Bazire	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	 9	 La Mehana	 3:05.98	 ...... 3.31	 .......................................... Deauville
01.09.22	LON	 3000g	 HCP	 101	 57	 P Bazire	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 6	 Master Gatsby	 3:13.95	 ...... 2.25	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
18.03.23	STC	 2000h	 HCP	 88	 57	 C Demuro	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 6	 ($	 --)	 8	 Haya Zark	 2:11.87	 .... 10.06	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
 29 days	 LON		2399			   57	 I Mendizabal	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal - Virtual Rock (ire): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 23/04/22 (358 Days)

7 	 Melo Melo Total: 7-2-1-0 Turf: 7-2-1-0 Good: 4-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$42,207 (NG): 7-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4grey-uk-m   Gleneagles (IRE) -- You Look So Good (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 5-2-1-0
F Graffard Wins: 2400(2) Places: 2400 . Owner: Ecurie Ama Zingteam

09.09.22	STC	 2400g	 HCP	 0	 55.5	 M Barzalona	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 7	 Ottilien	 2:32.58	 ...... 0.25	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
07.10.22	COM	2000h	 HCP	 81	 56	 M Barzalona	 [	 9]		 -	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	13	 Babala	 2:08.86	 ...... 2.12	 .......................................Compiegne
23.03.23	STC	 2400h	 HCP	 106	 55	 M Barzalona	 [	 9]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	 9	 The Good Man	 2:38.08	 ...... 0.44	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
 24 days	 LON		2399			   55.5	 O Murphy	 [	 3]	 O Murphy - Melo Melo: 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 03/07/22 (287 Days)



2
8:33 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$80,000 Prix Noailles 
(Class ) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	--

2100m
PARISLONGCHAMP Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (€)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 2100m
	 1	 91
	 2	 912
	 3	 121221
	 4	 13212
	 5	 41
	 6	 37216
	 7	 11

Flight Leader
Rubis Vendome
Harry Way (fr)
Prince De Paname (fr)
Londoner (ire)
Mononof (fr)
Fortune (fr)

	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 6-�3�-3-0
	 5-�2�-2-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 2-�2�-0-0

	 $14,294	 3	uk-c	 58	 [	 7]	
	 $20,489	 3	uk-c	 58	 [	 2]	
	 $75,519	 3	fr-g	 58	 [	 1]	
	 $42,272	 3	fr-g	 58	 [	 3]	
	 $13,109	 3	ire-c	 58	 [	 4]	
	 $14,370	 3	fr-c	 58	 [	 5]	
	 $25,630	 3	fr-c	 58	 [	 6]	

B Murzabayev
A Crastus
M Barzalona
T Piccone
C Soumillon
P Bazire
S Pasquier

12.6%
9.2%

18.1%
11.8%
16.5%

9.6%
10.0%

A Fabre
M Baratti
N Perret
C & Y Lerner
A P O’brien
S Kobayashi
F Chappet

19.7%
9.8%
8.4%
7.1%

21.7%
11.6%
14.8%

	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	 -63

	 99	 99	+16
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	 -18

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 2100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2100M
	 1	 Flight Leader
	 7	 Fortune (fr)
	 5	 Londoner (ire)
	 3	 Harry Way (fr)

-------------------------------------- 7	 Fortune (fr)	 100% -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Flight Leader Is likely to reach higher heights over time and ground. Fortune (fr) Highly regarded colt. Londoner (ire) Easy 
winner of his second start at Dundalk in October. Harry Way (fr) Don’t discount.

1 	 Flight Leader Total: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$14,294 (NG): 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3-uk-c   Frankel (UK) -- Principal Role (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 0-0-0-0
A Fabre Wins: 1800 Places: 1800 . Owner: Suc K Abdullah

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
01.09.22	LON	 1600g	 HCP	 0	 58	 O Peslier	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 9	 ($	 --)	 9	 Padishakh	 1:40.37	 .... 14.62	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
12.10.22	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 0	 58	 M Barzalona	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 6	 Silawi	 1:52.15	 ...... 1.75	 ...........................................Chantilly
186 days	 LON		2099			   58	 B Murzabayev	 [	 7]	 B Murzabayev - Flight Leader: 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 12/10/22 (186 Days)

2 	 Rubis Vendome Total: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$20,489 (NG): 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3grey-uk-c   Galiway (UK) -- Classe Vendome (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 1-0-0-0
M Baratti Wins: 1800 Places: 1800 . Owner: Guy Pariente Holding

03.11.22	LYO	 2000g	 HCP	 0	 56	 L Roussel	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 9	 ($	 --)	13	 Saadi	 2:17.87	 .... 12.25	 ...................................... Lyon-Parilly
30.11.22	DEA	 1800s	 HCP	 9	 58	 A Crastus	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	11	 L’argent	 1:57.71	 ...... 0.06	 .......................................... Deauville
11.03.23	DEA	 1800s	 HCP	 0	 57	 A Crastus	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 5	 Rashford	 1:59.49	 ...... 0.50	 .......................................... Deauville
 36 days	 LON		2099			   58	 A Crastus	 [	 2]	 A Crastus - Rubis Vendome: 2-1-1-0	   Last Win: 30/11/22 (137 Days)

3 	 Harry Way (fr) Total: 6-3-3-0 Turf: 5-3-2-0 Good: 3-0-3-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$75,519 (NG): 6-3-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-fr-g   Galiway (UK) -- Miss Vinga (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-3-0-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 2-1-1-0
N Perret Wins: 1600(2) 2000 Places: 1600-2000 . Owner: Haras Gousserie/r Bonaventure

24.10.22	MSB	 1600g	 HCP	 0	 57	 S Pasquier	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 8	 Horizon Dore	 1:40.83	 ...... 6.00	 ................................Marseille-Borely
02.02.23	CAG	 2000s	 HCP	 0	 56.5	 S Pasquier	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 4	 Al Barq	 2:05.79	 ...... 0.06	 ................................Cagnes-sur-Mer
18.03.23	STC	 2000h	 HCP	 0	 58	 S Pasquier	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 8	 Winter Pudding	 2:20.90	 ...... 1.00	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
 29 days	 LON		2099			   58	 M Barzalona	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona - Harry Way (fr): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 18/03/23 (29 Days)

4 	 Prince De Paname (fr) Total: 5-2-2-1 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-2-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$42,272 (NG): 5-2-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-g   Pedro The Great (USA) -- Rock Of The Moon (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 0-0-0-0
C & Y Lerner Wins: 1800(2) Places: 1800 . Owner: P Madar

20.12.22	DEA	 1800s	 HCP	 0	 57	 T Piccone	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 7	 Immensitude	 1:59.00	 ...... 1.25	 .......................................... Deauville
21.01.23	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 0	 57	 C Soumillon	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 9	 Ose Partir	 1:51.08	 ...... 1.25	 ...........................................Chantilly
04.03.23	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 63	 57	 C Soumillon	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 9	 Big Rock	 1:48.69	 ...... 4.50	 ...........................................Chantilly
 43 days	 LON		2099			   58	 T Piccone	 [	 3]	 T Piccone - Prince De Paname (fr): 3-1-1-1	   Last Win: 21/01/23 (85 Days)

5 	 Londoner (ire) Total: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$13,109 (NG): 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-ire-c   Saxon Warrior (JPN) -- Gilt Edge Girl (UK) Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 0-0-0-0
A P O’brien Wins: 1600 Places: 1600 . Owner: Magnier/tabor/smith/weste

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
05.10.22	NAV	 1600s	 HCP	 62	 60.5	 J A Heffernan	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	12	 Salt Lake City	 1:48.98	 .... 12.00	 ..kept on one pace inside final furlong
21.10.22	DUN	 1600s	 HCP	 83	 61	 J A Heffernan	 [	17]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	14	 Cape Bridgewater	 1:38.80	 ...... 4.00	 ...................................... comfortably
177 days	 LON		2099		  99	 58	 C Soumillon	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon - Londoner (ire): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 21/10/22 (177 Days)



6 	 Mononof (fr) Total: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Good: 3-1-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$14,370 (NG): 5-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-c   Zelzal -- Andira (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 1-0-0-0
S Kobayashi Wins: 1800 Places: 1600-1800 . Owner: M Ogawa

30.10.22	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 17	 58	 P Bazire	 [	 9]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	10	 Prince De Paname	 2:02.07	 ...... 0.25	 ...........................................Chantilly
19.11.22	LLS	 1800s	 HCP	 17	 58	 P Bazire	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	10	 El Chaco	 1:52.27	 ...... 0.75	 .................................... Lyon La Soie
18.03.23	STC	 2000h	 HCP	 0	 58	 P Bazire	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 6	 ($	 --)	 8	 Harry Way	 2:20.90	 ...... 2.19	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
 29 days	 LON		2099			   58	 P Bazire	 [	 5]	 P Bazire - Mononof (fr): 3-1-1-0	   Last Win: 19/11/22 (148 Days)

7 	 Fortune (fr) Total: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Good: 1-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$25,630 (NG): 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 1-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-fr-c   De Treville (UK) -- February Sun (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 0-0-0-0
F Chappet Wins: 1800(2) Places: 1800 . Owner: R shaykhutdinov

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
16.10.22	LON	 1800h	 HCP	 11	 58	 S Pasquier	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 8	 Jumeirah King	 1:58.53	 ...... 0.50	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
26.11.22	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 18	 57	 S Pasquier	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 8	 O’ssitot	 1:58.29	 ...... 2.00	 ...........................................Chantilly
141 days	 LON		2099			   58	 S Pasquier	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier - Fortune (fr): 2-2-0-0	   Last Win: 26/11/22 (141 Days)



3
9:15 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$53,000 Royal Pavillion Handicap 
(Class ) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	--

1850m
PARISLONGCHAMP Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (€)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1850m
	 1	 366138
	 2	 102218
	 3	 221687
	 4	 400435
	 5	 465215
	 6	 580512
	 7	 416000
	 8	 034618
	 9	 234242
	10	254703
	11	652073
	12	565054
	13	428360
	14	101205
	15	376809
	16	006730

Rock Blanc (fr)
Craps (fr)
Honguemare (fr)
Exciting (fr)
Cosmas (fr)
Bobbymurphy (fr)
Nottingham (ger)
Louis De Baviere (ire)
Great Rotation (ire)
Highbari (fr)
Bougainvillier (fr)
Norwegian Sir (fr)
Woot City (fr)
Pierre Le Grand
Fayona (fr)
Pegasus

	 24-�9�-2-4
	 17-�4�-2-2
	 7-�1�-2-0
	 17-�2�-1-2
	 17-�1�-5-1
	 12-�6�-1-0
	 20-�3�-5-2
	 8-�2�-0-1
	 20-�1�-3-2
	 24-�3�-5-6
	 12-�2�-2-2
	 36-�5�-3-3
	 36-�3�-5-8
	 13-�3�-1-1
	 22-�3�-1-3
	 46-�6�-3-6

	 $139,905	 6	fr-g	 60	 [	 2]	
	 $77,252	 5	fr-h	 59.5	 [	 6]	
	 $18,487	 4	fr-m	 59.5	 [	 9]	
	 $48,916	 5	fr-h	 58.5	 [	13]	
	 $43,108	 5	fr-h	 58.5	 [	 3]	
	 $70,734	 5	fr-h	 58.5	 [	16]	
	 $48,576	 5	ger-m	 58	 [	14]	
	 $33,487	 4	ire-h	 58	 [	11]	
	 $63,781	 4	ire-h	 57.5	 [	 8]	
	 $94,890	 6	fr-h	 57.5	 [	 5]	
	 $37,925	 4	fr-h	 57.5	 [	15]	
	 $113,155	 6	fr-h	 57	 [	 4]	B
	 $87,121	 6	fr-g	 55.5	 [	12]	V
	 $53,585	 4	uk-g	 55	 [	10]	
	 $68,124	 5	fr-m	 55	 [	 7]	
	 $143,607	 8	uk-g	 55	 [	 1]	

G Mosse
A Pouchin
C Lecoeuvre
C Demuro
R Mangione
T Piccone
B Murzabayev
Eddy Hardouin
C Soumillon
M Barzalona
O Peslier
H Boutin
S Pasquier
M Guyon
O Andigne
A Lemaitre

14.1%
10.9%

8.6%
14.7%

6.0%
11.8%
12.6%

6.9%
16.5%
18.1%
11.2%
11.5%
10.0%
17.5%

5.9%
10.4%

M Delzangles
M Rulec
Y Barberot
D Smaga
M Munch
M Pimbonnet
H Blume
F Vermeulen
H Grewe
M Brasme
A Schutz
C Boutin
F Chappet
F Vermeulen
S Gouyette
F Vermeulen

11.7%
13.5%
14.2%

7.0%
7.5%
8.4%

11.0%
12.7%
11.6%
10.7%
20.6%

3.1%
14.8%
12.7%

7.0%
12.7%

	 61	 61	+61
	 --	 --	 -81
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	 -58

	 --	 --	 -90
	 --	 --	 -97
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	 -50

	 --	 --	 -71
	 --	 --	 -62
	 --	 --	 -48
	 --	 --	 -60

	 82	 82	+82
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	 -76
	 60	 60	+60

	 3-�1�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 9-�1�-1-0
	 7-�1�-4-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 11-�3�-2-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-3-1
	 8-�0�-3-2
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 6-�2�-1-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 13-�1�-0-3
	 11-�2�-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1850M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1850M
	 11	Bougainvillier (fr)
	 9	 Great Rotation (ire)
	 1	 Rock Blanc (fr)
	 10	Highbari (fr)

-------------------------------------- 3	 Honguemare (fr)	 67%
10	Highbari (fr)	 48%
1	 Rock Blanc (fr)	 40%
16	Pegasus	 33%
13	Woot City (fr)	 33%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Bougainvillier (fr) Capable on the turf so likely to play a role here. Great Rotation (ire) Must be included. Rock Blanc (fr) 
Ought to do better dropped 1kg better returning to the turf. Highbari (fr) Runs well at this course.

1 	 Rock Blanc (fr) Total: 24-9-2-4 Turf: 16-6-2-2 Good: 14-5-1-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 1-0-1-0
Stakes:$139,905 (NG): 15-3-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 5-1-1-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6bay-fr-g   Youmzain (IRE) -- Rock Harmonie (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-1-1 Best Time:-- --1850m: 3-1-0-1
M Delzangles Wins: 1300 1400(3) 1500 1600(3) 1800 Places: 1300-1800 . Owner: Mme M Leurson

21.01.23	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 49	 56	 S Chuette	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 9	 Nepalais	 1:52.10	 ...... 0.50	 ...........................................Chantilly
11.02.23	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 108	 57	 G Mosse	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 6	 Parchemin	 2:00.34	 ...... 0.81	 ...........................................Chantilly
07.03.23	CHA	 1600s	 HCP	 0	 60	 G Mosse	 [	11]		 -	 -	 8	 ($	 --)	16	 Brazilian Surprise	 1:36.72	 ...... 3.00	 ...........................................Chantilly
 40 days	 LON		1850		  61	 60	 G Mosse	 [	 2]	 G Mosse - Rock Blanc (fr): 3-0-0-1	   Last Win: 21/01/23 (85 Days)

2 	 Craps (fr) Total: 17-4-2-2 Turf: 13-4-2-1 Good: 8-0-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 1-0-0-1
Stakes:$77,252 (NG): 17-4-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-fr-h   Wootton Bassett (UK) -- Ironique (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-4-2-0 Best Time:-- --1850m: 2-0-0-0
M Rulec Wins: 1400 1500 1600 2200 Places: 1400-2200 . Owner: Mme A Wilde

16.01.23	CAG	 2200h	 HCP	 0	 56.5	 S Pasquier	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	16	 Laos	 2:20.69	 ...... 0.06	 ................................Cagnes-sur-Mer
27.02.23	CAG	 2200h	 HCP	 0	 57	 S Pasquier	 [	14]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	16	 Lepti Prinsadi	 2:21.45	 ...... 1.25	 ................................Cagnes-sur-Mer
18.03.23	STC	 2000h	 HCP	 81	 57	 S Pasquier	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 8	 ($	 --)	 8	 Haya Zark	 2:11.87	 .... 13.31	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
 29 days	 LON		1850			   59.5	 A Pouchin	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin - Craps (fr): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 27/02/23 (48 Days)

3 	 Honguemare (fr) Total: 7-1-2-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Good: 5-1-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$18,487 (NG): 7-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 1-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Le Havre (IRE) -- Hallotiere (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1850m: 1-1-0-0
Y Barberot Wins: 1800 Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: G Augustin-Normand

22.01.23	CAG	 2000s	 HCP	 41	 55	 J Cabre	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 6	 ($	 --)	 8	 Kahuna	 2:01.02	 ...... 3.12	 ................................Cagnes-sur-Mer
12.02.23	CAG	 2000h	 HCP	 36	 55	 J Cabre	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 8	 ($	 --)	11	 Hooking	 1:58.77	 ...... 6.00	 ................................Cagnes-sur-Mer
21.03.23	CHA	 2000h	 HCP	 0	 61.5	 C Lecoeuvre	 [	10]		 -	 -	 7	 ($	 --)	15	 Hillarante	 2:10.20	 ...... 4.88	 ...........................................Chantilly
 26 days	 LON		1850			   59.5	 C Lecoeuvre	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre - Honguemare (fr): 1-0-0-0	   Last Win: 10/12/22 (127 Days)

4 	 Exciting (fr) Total: 17-2-1-2 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Good: 15-2-1-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 1-0-1-0
Stakes:$48,916 (NG): 17-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 2-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-fr-h   Exosphere (AUS) -- Pietra Santa (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1850m: 9-1-1-0
D Smaga Wins: 1600 1800 Places: 1600-1800 . Owner: Woodpark Bloodstock Ltd

04.02.23	DEA	 1800s	 HCP	 80	 59.5	 C Demuro	 [	12]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	16	 Bosioh	 1:57.25	 ...... 0.25	 .......................................... Deauville
07.03.23	CHA	 1600s	 HCP	 0	 58	 T Bachelot	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	16	 Brazilian Surprise	 1:36.72	 ...... 1.00	 ...........................................Chantilly
03.04.23	CHA	 1600h	 HCP	 58	 60	 C Demuro	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	16	 Galord	 1:39.63	 ...... 3.38	 ...........................................Chantilly
 13 days	 LON		1850			   58.5	 C Demuro	 [	13]	 C Demuro - Exciting (fr): 11-2-1-0	   Last Win: 04/02/22 (436 Days)



5 	 Cosmas (fr) Total: 17-1-5-1 Turf: 11-0-2-1 Good: 15-1-5-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 3-0-2-0
Stakes:$43,108 (NG): 17-1-5-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 3-0-1-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-fr-h   Soldier Hollow (UK) -- Cosma (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --1850m: 7-1-4-0
M Munch Wins: 1800 Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: E Schwaiger

15.11.22	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 95	 57	 R Mangione	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 9	 Parchemin	 1:55.77	 ...... 2.50	 ...........................................Chantilly
29.11.22	DEA	 1800s	 HCP	 89	 59.5	 R Mangione	 [	11]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	16	 Belharra	 1:56.09	 ...... 0.25	 .......................................... Deauville
31.03.23	CHA	 2000s	 HCP	 90	 59	 D Provost	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	 6	 Khochenko	 2:11.15	 .... 13.25	 ...........................................Chantilly
 16 days	 LON		1850			   58.5	 R Mangione	 [	 3]	 R Mangione - Cosmas (fr): 2-1-1-0	   Last Win: 29/11/22 (138 Days)

6 	 Bobbymurphy (fr) Total: 12-6-1-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Good: 9-6-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$70,734 (NG): 12-6-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-fr-h   Intello (GER) -- Galaxie Des Sables (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1850m: 1-1-0-0
M Pimbonnet Wins: 1800 2000(3) 2200(2) Places: 1800-2200 . Owner: Mlle W Amalric

27.02.23	CAG	 2000h	 HCP	 0	 57	 --	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	 8	 Eliyass	 2:00.43	 ...... 1.81	 ................................Cagnes-sur-Mer
14.03.23	LLS	 2200s	 HCP	 99	 56	 T Piccone	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 5	 Havoc	 2:13.89	 ...... 2.00	 .................................... Lyon La Soie
31.03.23	CHA	 2000s	 HCP	 97	 57	 H Mouesan	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 6	 Khochenko	 2:11.15	 ...... 3.00	 ...........................................Chantilly
 16 days	 LON		1850			   58.5	 T Piccone	 [	16]	 T Piccone - Bobbymurphy (fr): 1-1-0-0	   Last Win: 14/03/23 (33 Days)

7 	 Nottingham (ger) Total: 20-3-5-2 Turf: 13-3-3-0 Good: 13-3-4-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 3-0-0-0
Stakes:$48,576 (NG): 16-3-4-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 4-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-ger-m   Excelebration (GER) -- North Sea (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1850m: 11-3-2-0
H Blume Wins: 1800(3) Places: 1600-2200 . Owner: Hd Jarling

13.10.22	LON	 2000s	 HCP	 0	 60	 A Crastus	 [	12]		 -	 -	10	 ($	 --)	16	 Prince De Montfort	 2:02.63	 ...... 3.75	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
06.11.22	DEA	 1800s	 HCP	 76	 56.5	 C Pacaut	 [	11]		 -	 -	10	 ($	 --)	16	 Vents Contraires	 1:56.32	 ...... 2.38	 .......................................... Deauville
20.03.23	COM	1800h	 HCP	 0	 59.5	 A Lemaitre	 [	16]		 -	 -	12	 ($	 --)	16	 Brouillard	 1:56.77	 .... 17.25	 .......................................Compiegne
 27 days	 LON		1850			   58	 B Murzabayev	 [	14]	 B Murzabayev - Nottingham (ger): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 21/07/22 (269 Days)

8 	 Louis De Baviere (ire) Total: 8-2-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 8-2-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 7th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$33,487 (NG): 8-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-ire-h   Zoffany (IRE) -- Chaibia (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1850m: 2-0-0-0
F Vermeulen Wins: 2000(2) Places: 2000 . Owner: Ecuries Serge Stempniak

26.01.23	CAG	 1600s	 HCP	 0	 57	 C Pacaut	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 6	 ($	 --)	 9	 Soliman	 1:38.48	 ...... 3.19	 ................................Cagnes-sur-Mer
15.02.23	CAG	 2000s	 HCP	 0	 56	 C Pacaut	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	16	 Pierre Le Grand	 2:00.16	 ...... 2.00	 ................................Cagnes-sur-Mer
31.03.23	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 50	 59.5	 C Pacaut	 [	11]		 -	 -	 8	 ($	 --)	11	 Nighthab	 1:55.61	 ...... 4.44	 ...........................................Chantilly
 16 days	 LON		1850			   58	 Eddy Hardouin	 [	11]	 Eddy Hardouin - Louis De Baviere (ire): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 15/02/23 (60 Days)

9 	 Great Rotation (ire) Total: 20-1-3-2 Turf: 14-1-0-1 Good: 16-1-3-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 16th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$63,781 (NG): 20-1-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 3-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-ire-h   Siyouni -- Global Wand (GER) Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 12-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1850m: 6-0-3-1
H Grewe Wins: 1600 Places: 1600-1800 . Owner: E Sauren

04.02.23	DEA	 1800s	 HCP	 72	 58.5	 S Planque	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	16	 Bosioh	 1:57.25	 ...... 0.06	 .......................................... Deauville
04.03.23	CHA	 2000s	 HCP	 51	 59.5	 S Planque	 [	11]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	11	 Shahzad	 2:12.56	 ...... 2.06	 ...........................................Chantilly
31.03.23	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 71	 59	 C Soumillon	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	11	 Nighthab	 1:55.61	 ...... 1.00	 ...........................................Chantilly
 16 days	 LON		1850			   57.5	 C Soumillon	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon - Great Rotation (ire): 3-0-1-1	   Last Win: 08/05/22 (343 Days)

10	 Highbari (fr) Total: 24-3-5-6 Turf: 23-3-5-6 Good: 8-1-2-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 5-1-2-1
Stakes:$94,890 (NG): 24-3-5-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 7-2-1-2 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6bay-fr-h   Zanzibari (USA) -- Higha (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-3-4 Best Time:-- --1850m: 8-0-3-2
M Brasme Wins: 1600(3) Places: 1600-2000 . Owner: Scea Ecurie Bader

02.10.22	LON	 2000h	 HCP	 68	 55	 F Veron	 [	17]		 -	 -	 7	 ($	 --)	18	 Have Dancer	 2:12.59	 ...... 3.94	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
17.11.22	STC	 2000h	 HCP	 0	 58.5	 F Veron	 [	 3]		 -	 -	11	 ($	 --)	16	 Rue Des Irlandais	 2:23.60	 .... 18.06	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
29.03.23	LEN	 2000h	 HCP	 62	 56	 Alex Roussel	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 8	 After The Rain	 2:06.01	 ...... 2.12	 ...........................................Le Mans
 18 days	 LON		1850			   57.5	 M Barzalona	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona - Highbari (fr): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 17/10/21 (546 Days)

11	 Bougainvillier (fr) Total: 12-2-2-2 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Good: 9-1-1-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$37,925 (NG): 11-2-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-h   Myboycharlie (IRE) -- Mimosa (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Best Time:-- --1850m: 2-0-1-0
A Schutz Wins: 2000(2) Places: 1600-2000 . Owner: P Fellous/b Chalmel/s Constantin

04.02.23	DEA	 1800s	 HCP	 78	 58.5	 G Mosse	 [	 3]		 -	 -	14	 ($	 --)	16	 Bosioh	 1:57.25	 ...... 3.94	 .......................................... Deauville
07.03.23	CHA	 1600s	 HCP	 0	 57	 O Peslier	 [	10]		 -	 -	 7	 ($	 --)	16	 Brazilian Surprise	 1:36.72	 ...... 2.00	 ...........................................Chantilly
30.03.23	CHA	 1600s	 HCP	 48	 56	 G Mosse	 [	16]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	16	 Doctor Ron	 1:36.22	 ...... 0.19	 ...........................................Chantilly
 17 days	 LON		1850			   57.5	 O Peslier	 [	15]	 O Peslier - Bougainvillier (fr): 1-0-0-0	   Last Win: 07/03/22 (405 Days)

12	 Norwegian Sir (fr) Total: 36-5-3-3 Turf: 33-5-3-3 Good: 10-2-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$113,155 (B): 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 6-1-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6grey-fr-h   Kendargent -- Norwegian Princess (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-1-3 Best Time:-- --1850m: 5-0-0-1
C Boutin Wins: 1400 1500 1600(3) Places: 1400-1800 . Owner: Guy Pariente Holding

22.02.23	CAG	 1500s	 HCP	 50	 56.5	 A Pouchin	 [	 7]		 -	 -	10	 ($	 --)	16	 Heytesbury Lane	 1:31.36	 ...... 8.88	 ................................Cagnes-sur-Mer
18.03.23	STC	 1400h	 HCP	 0	 56.5	 Eddy Hardouin	 [	 8]	B	-	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	16	 Etatique	 1:29.23	 ...... 4.38	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
03.04.23	CHA	 1600h	 HCP	 60	 58.5	 H Boutin	 [	 7]	B	-	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	16	 Galord	 1:39.63	 ...... 1.38	 ...........................................Chantilly
 13 days	 LON		1850			   57	 H Boutin	 [	 4]	B H Boutin - Norwegian Sir (fr): 1-0-0-0	   Last Win: 26/04/22 (355 Days)

13	 Woot City (fr) Total: 36-3-5-8 Turf: 33-3-5-6 Good: 12-1-3-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 3-0-1-1
Stakes:$87,121 (NG): 34-3-5-7 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 5-1-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6bay-fr-g   Wootton Bassett (UK) -- Plume Rose (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-2-6 Best Time:-- --1850m: 6-2-1-1
F Chappet Wins: 1800(2) 2400 Places: 1400-2400 . Owner: L Disaro

20.02.23	CAG	 2400g	 HCP	 0	 62	 H Boutin	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 6	 Mon Ouragan	 2:33.46	 ...... 3.25	 ................................Cagnes-sur-Mer
27.02.23	CAG	 2200h	 HCP	 0	 58	 C Lecoeuvre	 [	13]		 -	 -	 6	 ($	 --)	16	 Craps	 2:21.45	 ...... 7.75	 ................................Cagnes-sur-Mer
23.03.23	STC	 2400h	 HCP	 0	 58	 C Lecoeuvre	 [	 2]		 -	 -	10	 ($	 --)	15	 Moon Wolf	 2:39.56	 ...... 6.50	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
 24 days	 LON		1850		  82	 55.5	 S Pasquier	 [	12]	V S Pasquier - Woot City (fr): 2-0-0-0	   Last Win: 05/07/22 (285 Days)

14	 Pierre Le Grand Total: 13-3-1-1 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Good: 10-3-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 9th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$53,585 (NG): 13-3-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-uk-g   Anodin (IRE) -- Medical Kiss (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1850m: 4-1-0-0
F Vermeulen Wins: 1800 2000(2) Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: B Giraudon

15.02.23	CAG	 2000s	 HCP	 46	 57	 M Guyon	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	16	 Louis De Baviere	 2:00.16	 ...... 2.00	 ................................Cagnes-sur-Mer
09.03.23	STC	 2000h	 HCP	 48	 54.5	 M Guyon	 [	14]		 -	 -	13	 ($	 --)	16	 Lighted Glory	 2:14.50	 ...... 9.00	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
20.03.23	COM	1800h	 HCP	 0	 56	 Eddy Hardouin	 [	13]		 -	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	16	 Brouillard	 1:56.77	 ...... 7.25	 .......................................Compiegne
 27 days	 LON		1850			   55	 M Guyon	 [	10]	 M Guyon - Pierre Le Grand: 4-1-1-1	   Last Win: 26/01/23 (80 Days)



15	 Fayona (fr) Total: 22-3-1-3 Turf: 17-3-1-3 Good: 13-1-1-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 4-1-0-1
Stakes:$68,124 (NG): 19-3-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 4-0-0-2 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-fr-m   Power (UK) -- Sierra Slew (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-1 Best Time:-- --1850m: 13-1-0-3
S Gouyette Wins: 1800 2000(2) Places: 1800-2200 . Owner: M Tanguy/g Le Saint

06.11.22	DEA	 1800s	 HCP	 79	 54	 L Bails	 [	10]	B	-	 -	 8	 ($	 --)	16	 Vents Contraires	 1:56.32	 ...... 0.88	 .......................................... Deauville
29.11.22	DEA	 1800s	 HCP	 77	 55	 L Bails	 [	 7]		 -	 -	12	 ($	 --)	16	 Indian Pacific	 1:56.13	 ...... 9.00	 .......................................... Deauville
15.03.23	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 76	 55.5	 O Andigne	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 9	 ($	 --)	16	 Joli Prince	 1:55.06	 ...... 4.31	 ...........................................Chantilly
 32 days	 LON		1850			   55	 O Andigne	 [	 7]	 O Andigne - Fayona (fr): 1-0-0-0	   Last Win: 15/10/21 (548 Days)

16	 Pegasus Total: 46-6-3-6 Turf: 44-6-3-5 Good: 21-1-2-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 4-1-2-0
Stakes:$143,607 (NG): 38-3-2-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 8-2-0-2 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

8-uk-g   Sageburg (IRE) -- Pyramid Lake (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 24-5-1-4 Best Time:-- --1850m: 11-2-0-0
F Vermeulen Wins: 1600(3) 1800(2) 2000 Places: 1400-2000 . Owner: P Van Belle

27.02.23	CAG	 2200h	 HCP	 0	 56.5	 L Roussel	 [	16]		 -	 -	 7	 ($	 --)	16	 Craps	 2:21.45	 ...... 9.25	 ................................Cagnes-sur-Mer
09.03.23	STC	 2000h	 HCP	 63	 54.5	 A Lemaitre	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	16	 Lighted Glory	 2:14.50	 ...... 2.06	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
20.03.23	COM	1800h	 HCP	 0	 56	 M Guyon	 [	 1]		 -	 -	14	 ($	 --)	16	 Brouillard	 1:56.77	 .... 34.25	 .......................................Compiegne
 27 days	 LON		1850		  60	 55	 A Lemaitre	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre - Pegasus: 1-0-0-1	   Last Win: 02/10/21 (561 Days)



4
9:50 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$80,000 Prix De Fontainebleau 
(Class ) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	12/05/2013	 Style Vendome	 T Thulliez	 58.0kg	 1:34.68

1600m
PARISLONGCHAMP Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (€)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1600m
	 1	 211
	 2	 411
	 3	 111
	 4	 211
	 5	 5321
	 6	 11
	 7	 241111

Halfway Line
Marhaba Ya Sanafi (ire)
Rajapour (ire)
American Flag (fr)
Royal Shake
Maniatic (ire)
Victoria Road (ire)

	 3-�2�-1-0
	 3-�2�-0-0
	 3-�3�-0-0
	 3-�2�-1-0
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 8-�4�-2-0

	 $31,493	 3	uk-c	 58	 [	 1]	
	 $26,003	 3	ire-c	 58	 [	 6]	
	 $57,395	 3	ire-c	 58	 [	 7]	
	 $46,874	 3	fr-c	 58	 [	 5]	
	 $20,420	 3	uk-c	 58	 [	 2]	
	 $29,345	 3	ire-c	 58	 [	 4]	
	 $506,908	 3	ire-c	 58	 [	 3]	

O Murphy
M Barzalona
C Demuro
C Soumillon
S Pasquier
M Guyon
I Mendizabal

21.6%
18.1%
14.7%
16.5%
10.0%
17.5%

9.6%

F Graffard
A Schutz
J C Rouget
Y Barberot
M Delzangles
A Fabre
A P O’brien

15.8%
20.6%
26.9%
14.2%
11.7%
19.7%
21.7%

	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	 -41
	108	 108	+108
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	 -34
	 --	 --	 -86
	115	 115	 +3

	 3-�2�-1-0
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 3-�2�-1-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 2-�2�-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 7	 Victoria Road (ire)
	 3	 Rajapour (ire)
	 4	 American Flag (fr)
	 1	 Halfway Line

-------------------------------------- 6	 Maniatic (ire)	 100%
1	 Halfway Line	 67%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Victoria Road (ire) Is the one to beat. Rajapour (ire) Will have a role to play on his return. American Flag (fr) Respected. 
Halfway Line Can have a say.

1 	 Halfway Line Total: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Good: 1-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$31,493 (NG): 3-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 1-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-uk-c   Zoffany (IRE) -- Midweek (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 3-2-1-0
F Graffard Wins: 1600(2) Places: 1600 . Owner: Suc K Abdullah

01.09.22	LON	 1600g	 HCP	 5	 58	 C Soumillon	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 9	 Padishakh	 1:40.37	 ...... 2.50	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
29.09.22	CHA	 1600s	 HCP	 16	 58	 C Soumillon	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	12	 Royal Shake	 1:42.62	 ...... 1.25	 ...........................................Chantilly
28.03.23	STC	 1600h	 HCP	 0	 57	 T Piccone	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 6	 Valimi	 1:46.64	 ...... 2.50	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
 19 days	 LON		1599			   58	 O Murphy	 [	 1]	 O Murphy - Halfway Line: 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 28/03/23 (19 Days)

2 	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi (ire) Total: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 2-2-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$26,003 (NG): 3-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ire-c   Muhaarar (UK) -- Danega (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 2-2-0-0
A Schutz Wins: 1600(2) Places: 1600 . Owner: J Abdullah

16.10.22	LON	 1800h	 HCP	 3	 58	 O Peslier	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	 8	 Fortune	 1:58.53	 ...... 3.25	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
26.11.22	CHA	 1600s	 HCP	 10	 58	 M Barzalona	 [	12]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	15	 Sous La Neige	 1:37.91	 ...... 1.00	 ...........................................Chantilly
13.03.23	CHA	 1600s	 HCP	 41	 57	 M Barzalona	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 7	 Bless	 1:40.01	 ...... 0.06	 ...........................................Chantilly
 34 days	 LON		1599			   58	 M Barzalona	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona - Marhaba Ya Sanafi (ire): 2-2-0-0	   Last Win: 13/03/23 (34 Days)

3 	 Rajapour (ire) Total: 3-3-0-0 Turf: 3-3-0-0 Good: 2-2-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$57,395 (NG): 3-3-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-ire-c   Almanzor -- Raydara (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 2-2-0-0
J C Rouget Wins: 1500 1600(2) Places: 1500-1600 . Owner: S A Aga Khan

06.08.22	DEA	 1500g	 HCP	 0	 58	 C Soumillon	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 7	 Gipsy Chief	 1:34.96	 ...... 1.25	 .......................................... Deauville
10.09.22	CHA	 1600g	 HCP	 14	 57	 C Demuro	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 7	 Mandega	 1:42.34	 ...... 3.00	 ...........................................Chantilly
19.10.22	DEA	 1600s	 HCP	 0	 57	 C Demuro	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 6	 Bolshkinov	 1:49.53	 ...... 2.00	 .......................................... Deauville
179 days	 LON		1599		  108	 58	 C Demuro	 [	 7]	 C Demuro - Rajapour (ire): 2-2-0-0	   Last Win: 19/10/22 (179 Days)

4 	 American Flag (fr) Total: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$46,874 (NG): 3-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-c   Wootton Bassett (UK) -- Tres Americanqueen (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 3-2-1-0
Y Barberot Wins: 1600(2) Places: 1600 . Owner: M Parrish

20.10.22	DEA	 1600s	 HCP	 6	 58	 G Benoist	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 9	 Valimi	 1:46.10	 ...... 1.25	 .......................................... Deauville
09.11.22	STC	 1600h	 HCP	 0	 55.5	 G Benoist	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 6	 Sous La Neige	 1:51.96	 ...... 6.00	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
18.03.23	STC	 1600h	 HCP	 0	 58	 C Soumillon	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 9	 Kendly	 1:46.65	 ...... 3.00	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
 29 days	 LON		1599			   58	 C Soumillon	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon - American Flag (fr): 1-1-0-0	   Last Win: 18/03/23 (29 Days)

5 	 Royal Shake Total: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Good: 2-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$20,420 (NG): 4-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-uk-c   Kingman (UK) -- Siyoushake (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 2-0-1-1
M Delzangles Wins: 1400 Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: Roy Racing Ltd

09.09.22	STC	 1600g	 HCP	 6	 58	 S Pasquier	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 9	 Make Me King	 1:44.07	 ...... 2.00	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
29.09.22	CHA	 1600s	 HCP	 13	 58	 S Pasquier	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	12	 Halfway Line	 1:42.62	 ...... 1.25	 ...........................................Chantilly
01.11.22	DEP	 1400h	 HCP	 34	 55.5	 S Pasquier	 [	 3]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 6	 Purest Time	 1:33.30	 ...... 0.06	 ............................................. Dieppe
166 days	 LON		1599			   58	 S Pasquier	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier - Royal Shake: 4-1-1-1	   Last Win: 01/11/22 (166 Days)



6 	 Maniatic (ire) Total: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Good: 1-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$29,345 (NG): 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 1-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-ire-c   Intello (GER) -- Hallucinante (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 2-2-0-0
A Fabre Wins: 1600(2) Places: 1600 . Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
21.09.22	CHA	 1600g	 HCP	 11	 58	 M Guyon	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	10	 Monapia	 1:41.32	 ...... 0.12	 ...........................................Chantilly
13.10.22	LON	 1600s	 HCP	 86	 57	 M Guyon	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 6	 Kovanof	 1:40.80	 ...... 1.50	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
185 days	 LON		1599			   58	 M Guyon	 [	 4]	 M Guyon - Maniatic (ire): 2-2-0-0	   Last Win: 13/10/22 (185 Days)

7 	 Victoria Road (ire) Total: 8-4-2-0 Turf: 8-4-2-0 Good: 5-4-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$506,908 (NG): 8-4-2-0 Yielding: 2-0-1-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ire-c   Saxon Warrior (JPN) -- Tickled Pink (IRE) Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 2-2-0-0
A P O’brien Wins: 1400 1600(2) 1800 Places: 1200-1800 . Owner: Westerberg/magnier/tabor/

20.08.22	DEA	 1600g	 HCP	 106	 57	 I Mendizabal	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	10	 Blue Rose Cen	 1:42.58	 ...... 0.06	 ....................... led inside final furlong
17.09.22	CHA	 1800g	 HCP	 114	 57	 R L Moore	 [	 2]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 8	 Rashford	 1:49.11	 ...... 0.25	 .......................... going away at finish
04.11.22	KEE	 1600g	 HCP	 112	 55.5	 R L Moore	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	14	 Silver Knott	 1:35.99	 ...... 0.06	 .................................................... up
163 days	 LON		1599		  115	 58	 I Mendizabal	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal - Victoria Road (ire): 1-1-0-0	   Last Win: 04/11/22 (163 Days)



5
10:25 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$80,000 Prix De La Grotte 
(Class ) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	12/05/2013	 Style Vendome	 T Thulliez	 58.0kg	 1:34.68

1600m
PARISLONGCHAMP Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (€)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1600m
	 1	 11
	 2	 312
	 3	 1243
	 4	 351
	 5	 11
	 6	 21
	 7	 11
	 8	 11
	 9	 611211

Lindy (fr)
Prija (fr)
Palerma (fr)
Preciosite
Paz
Oujda (fr)
Autumn Starlight
Algolia (ire)
Blue Rose Cen (ire)

	 2-�2�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-1
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 6-�4�-1-0

	 $34,739	 3	fr-f	 57	 [	 5]	
	 $19,987	 3	fr-f	 57	 [	 8]	
	 $24,444	 3	fr-f	 57	 [	 2]	
	 $10,777	 3	uk-f	 57	 [	 9]	
	 $25,630	 3	uk-f	 57	 [	 3]	
	 $16,485	 3	fr-f	 57	 [	 4]	
	 $35,681	 3	uk-f	 57	 [	 7]	
	 $24,336	 3	ire-f	 57	 [	 1]	
	 $299,521	 3	ire-f	 57	 [	 6]	

C Demuro
A Pouchin
O Peslier
A Crastus
S Pasquier
T Bachelot
C Soumillon
M Guyon
A Lemaitre

14.7%
10.9%
11.2%

9.2%
10.0%
14.0%
16.5%
17.5%
10.4%

C Ferland
M Nigge
M M S-lacaille
N Perret
F Chappet
R Doleuze
S Wattel
A Fabre
Chr Head

17.6%
10.2%

6.6%
8.4%

14.8%
9.9%

15.7%
19.7%
27.9%

	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	-105
	 --	 --	 -20

	 --	 --	 -39
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	-109
	 --	 --	
	112	 112	 -2

	 2-�2�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 4-�3�-1-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 7	 Autumn Starlight
	 9	 Blue Rose Cen (ire)
	 8	 Algolia (ire)
	 5	 Paz

-------------------------------------- 9	 Blue Rose Cen (ire)	 100% -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Autumn Starlight Impressive winner on her return at Saint-Cloud. Blue Rose Cen (ire) Shortlisted on her reappearance. 
Algolia (ire) Debut winner on the fibresand and followed up on the turf last time. Paz Keep safe.

1 	 Lindy (fr) Total: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Good: 2-2-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-2-0-0
Stakes:$34,739 (NG): 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay f.-fr-f   Le Havre (IRE) -- Llanita (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 2-2-0-0
C Ferland Wins: 1600(2) Places: 1600 . Owner: Ecurie Waldeck

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
18.09.22	BLB	 1600g	 HCP	 0	 57	 R Liegeois	 [	11]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	11	 Missvenicia	 1:40.67	 ...... 2.00	 ........................Bordeaux Le Bouscat
11.11.22	TOU	 1600g	 HCP	 0	 55.5	 M Guyon	 [	 7]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	10	 Grace Period	 1:35.70	 ...... 1.25	 .......................................... Toulouse
156 days	 LON		1599			   57	 C Demuro	 [	 5]	 C Demuro - Lindy (fr): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 11/11/22 (156 Days)

2 	 Prija (fr) Total: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Good: 1-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$19,987 (NG): 3-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Shalaa (IRE) -- Plaisanciere (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 1-0-1-0
M Nigge Wins: 1500 Places: 1500-1600 . Owner: Ecurie M Tschopp

06.10.22	STC	 1500g	 HCP	 0	 57	 A Lemaitre	 [	12]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	18	 Autumn Starlight	 1:38.40	 ...... 2.75	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
28.10.22	STC	 1500h	 HCP	 0	 58	 A Lemaitre	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 9	 Fille Du Roi	 1:39.71	 ...... 5.50	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
28.03.23	STC	 1600h	 HCP	 0	 57	 A Lemaitre	 [	 4]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 8	 Algolia	 1:46.56	 ...... 2.00	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
 19 days	 LON		1599			   57	 A Pouchin	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin - Prija (fr): 0-0-0-0	   Last Win: 28/10/22 (170 Days)

3 	 Palerma (fr) Total: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Good: 2-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-1-0
Stakes:$24,444 (NG): 4-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3grey-fr-f   Alex The Winner (USA) -- Peace Mine (CAN) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 4-1-1-1
Mme M Scandella-lacaille Wins: 1600 Places: 1600 . Owner: G Augustin-normand / Jp Dubois

03.10.22	MSB	 1600s	 HCP	 61	 55.5	 M Grandin	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	 6	 Harry Way	 1:48.08	 ...... 1.00	 ................................Marseille-Borely
11.11.22	TOU	 1600g	 HCP	 0	 55.5	 G Millet	 [	 8]		 -	 -	 4	 ($	 --)	10	 Lindy	 1:35.70	 ...... 4.50	 .......................................... Toulouse
18.03.23	STC	 1600h	 HCP	 105	 57	 O Peslier	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	 8	 Autumn Starlight	 1:50.02	 ...... 1.56	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
 29 days	 LON		1599			   57	 O Peslier	 [	 2]	 O Peslier - Palerma (fr): 1-0-0-1	   Last Win: 08/09/22 (220 Days)

4 	 Preciosite Total: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Good: 1-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-1
Stakes:$10,777 (NG): 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-uk-f   Dabirsim -- Siendra (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 3-1-0-1
N Perret Wins: 1600 Places: 1600 . Owner: G Augustin-normand/a Dall’oglio

22.08.22	VIC	 1600g	 HCP	 9	 56	 A Crastus	 [	10]		 -	 -	 3	 ($	 --)	10	 Una Stonda	 1:45.58	 ...... 1.25	 ................................................Vichy
03.10.22	MSB	 1600s	 HCP	 22	 58	 A Crastus	 [	 9]		 -	 -	 5	 ($	 --)	 9	 L’imprevue	 1:50.00	 ...... 5.12	 ................................Marseille-Borely
07.11.22	BLB	 1600h	 HCP	 20	 58	 A Crastus	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	12	 Inkiostro	 1:45.65	 ...... 1.00	 ........................Bordeaux Le Bouscat
160 days	 LON		1599			   57	 A Crastus	 [	 9]	 A Crastus - Preciosite: 3-1-0-1	   Last Win: 07/11/22 (160 Days)

5 	 Paz Total: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Good: 2-2-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$25,630 (NG): 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-uk-f   Siyouni -- Pinkster (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 0-0-0-0
F Chappet Wins: 1400 1500 Places: 1400-1500 . Owner: Haras D’etreham - Riviera Equine

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
19.09.22	STC	 1400g	 HCP	 27	 56	 S Pasquier	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 8	 Samabara	 1:27.79	 ...... 2.50	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
20.10.22	DEA	 1500s	 HCP	 39	 57	 S Pasquier	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	10	 Thiossane	 1:30.00	 ...... 0.50	 .......................................... Deauville
178 days	 LON		1599			   57	 S Pasquier	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier - Paz: 2-2-0-0	   Last Win: 20/10/22 (178 Days)



6 	 Oujda (fr) Total: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Good: 1-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$16,485 (NG): 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-fr-f   Sioux Nation (USA) -- La Conseillante (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 1-1-0-0
R Doleuze Wins: 1600 Places: 1600-1800 . Owner: Y Houar

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
16.11.22	CHA	 1800s	 HCP	 0	 57	 T Bachelot	 [	12]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	13	 Haleine	 1:59.32	 ...... 0.06	 ...........................................Chantilly
12.03.23	COM	1600h	 HCP	 0	 58	 T Bachelot	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 7	 Kamiyah	 1:48.21	 ...... 0.12	 .......................................Compiegne
 35 days	 LON		1599			   57	 T Bachelot	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot - Oujda (fr): 2-1-1-0	   Last Win: 12/03/23 (35 Days)

7 	 Autumn Starlight Total: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Good: 1-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$35,681 (NG): 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-uk-f   Lope De Vega (IRE) -- Falling Leaves (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 1-1-0-0
S Wattel Wins: 1500 1600 Places: 1500-1600 . Owner: Pd Savill

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
06.10.22	STC	 1500g	 HCP	 4	 57	 C Soumillon	 [	15]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	18	 Saadiyat	 1:38.40	 ...... 0.75	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
18.03.23	STC	 1600h	 HCP	 109	 57	 C Soumillon	 [	 1]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 8	 Heavenly Breath	 1:50.02	 ...... 0.06	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
 29 days	 LON		1599			   57	 C Soumillon	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon - Autumn Starlight: 2-2-0-0	   Last Win: 18/03/23 (29 Days)

8 	 Algolia (ire) Total: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Good: 1-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$24,336 (NG): 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-ire-f   Lope De Vega (IRE) -- Viva Rafaela (BRZ) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 2-2-0-0
A Fabre Wins: 1600(2) Places: 1600 . Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

-- --- --	 		  ---	 --	 	 				   -	 -	 -	 	 ----	 	 	 --- ---	  ............ 	 ........................................................
07.03.23	CHA	 1600s	 HCP	 0	 57	 M Barzalona	 [	11]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	11	 Firyali	 1:40.77	 ...... 5.00	 ...........................................Chantilly
28.03.23	STC	 1600h	 HCP	 0	 57	 M Guyon	 [	 6]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 8	 Prija	 1:46.56	 ...... 2.00	 ...................................... Saint-Cloud
 19 days	 LON		1599			   57	 M Guyon	 [	 1]	 M Guyon - Algolia (ire): 1-1-0-0	   Last Win: 28/03/23 (19 Days)

9 	 Blue Rose Cen (ire) Total: 6-4-1-0 Turf: 6-4-1-0 Good: 4-2-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$299,521 (NG): 6-4-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 ParisLongchamp: 2-2-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ire-f   Churchill (IRE) -- Queen Blossom (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 4-3-1-0
Chr Head Wins: 1400 1600(3) Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: Yeguada Centurion Slu

20.08.22	DEA	 1600g	 HCP	 103	 55.5	 A Lemaitre	 [	10]		 -	 -	 2	 ($	 --)	10	 Victoria Road	 1:42.58	 ...... 0.06	 .......................................... Deauville
08.09.22	LON	 1600g	 HCP	 0	 57	 A Lemaitre	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	 6	 Heavenly Breath	 1:41.81	 ...... 1.50	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
02.10.22	LON	 1600h	 HCP	 114	 56	 A Lemaitre	 [	 5]		 -	 -	 1	 ($	 --)	12	 Gan Teorainn	 1:40.45	 ...... 5.00	 ...............................ParisLongchamp
196 days	 LON		1599		  112	 57	 A Lemaitre	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre - Blue Rose Cen (ire): 6-4-1-0	   Last Win: 02/10/22 (196 Days)


